FORM PTO-1595

VER SHEET **JLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Liss Brothers, Inc. Individual(s)	Name: Beaumont Products, Inc			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x]No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: September 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,004,597 and 2,184,760.				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 📢 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/trademarks involved: [6]			
George M. Thomas	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$65.00			
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	(X) Enclosed			
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
0/22/1998 INIGUYEN 00000125 2004597				
FC:481 40.00 UP PC:482 25.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George M. Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LISS BROTHERS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 14501 Townsend Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.	Mark	Registered	Goods	<u>Class</u>
2,004,597	SOCIETY HILL	October 1, 1996	Candles	4
2,184,760	SOCIETY HILL	August 25, 1998	Sachet	3

WHEREAS, BEAUMONT PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1560 Big Shanty Road, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration of said Trademarks, and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Trademarks accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and said registrations of said Trademarks as set forth

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0849 above, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

LISS BROTHERS, INC.

By:

Name: SHELDON LISS

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this 28 day of 4, 1998, personally appeared Sheldon Liss, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as President of Liss Brothers, Inc., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

\ /

Motary Public

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

NOTARIAL SEAL ANICE KOFFER, Notary Public

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expire: Sept. 23, 2001

/209202.1 10222-7050

Page 2 of 2